

Clayton Elementary School
 Reconstruction of Parking Lot and Drives
 Project Number: 1-0300-006
 Bid Opening: Tuesday, January 31, 2017; 10:00 AM
 Engineer: Jeff Schultz, P.E.



Item	Description	Plan Quantity	Peters Concrete Co. Green Bay, WI		MCC, Inc. Appleton, WI		Radtke Contractors, Inc. Winneconne, WI	
			Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount
General Work								
1	Lump Sum Mobilization	1	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$1,625.06	\$1,625.06	\$6,244.65	\$6,244.65
2	Lump Sum Traffic Control	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$439.05	\$439.05	\$312.00	\$312.00
General Work Sub Total				\$5,200.00		\$2,064.11		\$6,556.65
Erosion Control								
3	Each Install & Maintain Stone Tracking Pad	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$662.58	\$662.58	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
4	Lineal Feet of Install & Maintain Silt Fence	500	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.50	\$1,250.00	\$3.25	\$1,625.00
5	Each Install & Maintain Yard Drain Protection	5	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$83.46	\$417.30
6	Each Install & Maintain Sand Bag Culvert Ditch Check Protection	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$146.00	\$146.00	\$255.43	\$255.43
7	S.Y Install & Maintain Topsoil, Seed, Fertilize & Mulch	65	\$7.00	\$455.00	\$0.77	\$50.05	\$3.40	\$221.00
8	S.Y. Install & Maintain Topsoil, Seed & Fertilize	400	\$4.50	\$1,800.00	\$0.79	\$316.00	\$2.44	\$976.00
9	S.Y. Install & Maintain Class I, Type A Erosion Matting	125	\$3.00	\$375.00	\$0.74	\$92.50	\$3.00	\$375.00
10	Lump Sum Erosion Control Monitoring, Record Keeping & Termination	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$292.00	\$292.00	\$155.89	\$155.89
Erosion Control Sub Total				\$4,980.00		\$3,309.13		\$5,425.62
Demolition								
11	Lineal Feet of Full Depth Sawcutting	158	\$2.00	\$316.00	\$1.89	\$298.62	\$1.65	\$260.70
12	Cubic Yards of Common Excavation, including Asphaltic Pavement Removal	1,400	\$9.25	\$12,950.00	\$13.75	\$19,250.00	\$11.25	\$15,750.00
13	Square Feet of Concrete Pavement Removal	262	\$4.00	\$1,048.00	\$2.34	\$613.08	\$7.18	\$1,881.16
14	Lineal Feet of Fence Removal	40	\$6.00	\$240.00	\$18.75	\$750.00	\$3.00	\$120.00
15	Lineal Feet of Fence Removal & Salvage Fence	270	\$3.00	\$810.00	\$2.60	\$702.00	\$3.00	\$810.00
16	Each Removal of Fence Posts	31	\$20.00	\$620.00	\$27.45	\$850.95	\$10.00	\$310.00
17	Lump Sum Stabilize Overhead Canopy	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,550.00	\$5,550.00	\$5,604.06	\$5,604.06
Demolition Sub Total				\$19,484.00		\$28,014.65		\$24,735.92
Storm Sewer								
18	Lineal Feet of 15" ADS Storm Sewer Pipe	320	\$31.15	\$9,968.00	\$30.50	\$9,760.00	\$32.15	\$10,288.00
19	Lineal Feet of 12" ADS Storm Sewer Pipe	320	\$27.90	\$8,928.00	\$24.50	\$7,840.00	\$28.50	\$9,120.00
20	Lineal Feet of 8" ADS Storm Sewer Pipe	100	\$23.00	\$2,300.00	\$23.00	\$2,300.00	\$27.50	\$2,750.00
21	Lineal Feet of 6" ADS Storm Sewer Pipe	30	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$23.00	\$690.00	\$26.50	\$795.00
22	Each 15" Endwall	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
23	Each 12" Endwall	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$240.00
24	Square Yards of Medium Rip-Rap over Filter Fabric	25	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00
25	Vertical Feet of 48" Diameter Storm Sewer Manhole	6.80	\$190.00	\$1,292.00	\$215.00	\$1,462.00	\$215.00	\$1,462.00
26	Each Storm Manhole Casting	1	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$310.00	\$310.00	\$310.00	\$310.00
27	Each Storm Sewer Yard Drain w/ Casting	4	\$1,230.00	\$4,920.00	\$1,270.00	\$5,080.00	\$1,270.00	\$5,080.00
28	Lineal Feet of 4" Under-Drain Sewer w/Geotextile Fabric Sock including Stone	248	\$14.50	\$3,596.00	\$8.30	\$2,058.40	\$10.20	\$2,529.60
29	Each Downspout Collector	6	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00
Storm Sewer Sub Total				\$35,679.00		\$33,640.40		\$36,774.60
Site								
30	Lineal Feet of Special Ditching	140	\$11.30	\$1,582.00	\$11.62	\$1,626.80	\$16.85	\$2,359.00
31	Tons of Additional Stone Base	2,050	\$9.85	\$20,192.50	\$11.42	\$23,411.00	\$10.42	\$21,361.00
32	Square Yards of Fine Grading	3,355	\$1.80	\$6,039.00	\$2.31	\$7,750.05	\$1.70	\$5,703.50
33	Tons of 1-3/4" Asphaltic Binder Pavement : Drive & Parking (3,355 S.Y.)	360	\$62.00	\$22,320.00	\$55.52	\$19,987.20	\$62.00	\$22,320.00
34	Tons of 1-3/4" Asphaltic Surface Pavement : Drive & Parking (3,355 S.Y.)	360	\$62.00	\$22,320.00	\$60.07	\$21,625.20	\$62.00	\$22,320.00
35	Square Feet of 5" Concrete Pavement	100	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$6.50	\$650.00	\$7.55	\$755.00
36	Square Feet of 7" Concrete Pavement for Trash Pad	600	\$6.00	\$3,600.00	\$6.50	\$3,900.00	\$7.10	\$4,260.00
37	Each Supply & Install Fence Post	27	\$70.50	\$1,903.50	\$70.50	\$1,903.50	\$25.00	\$675.00
38	Lineal Feet of Fence Re-Installation	270	\$2.75	\$742.50	\$2.75	\$742.50	\$2.50	\$675.00
39	Lineal Feet 4-Inch Pavement Marking (Yellow)	1,215	\$0.30	\$364.50	\$0.30	\$364.50	\$0.30	\$364.50
40	Lineal Feet 4-Inch Diagonal Handicap Pavement Marking (Yellow)	480	\$0.30	\$144.00	\$0.30	\$144.00	\$0.30	\$144.00
41	Each Handicap Symbol Pavement Marking	4	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$100.00
42	Each Bollard	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$754.66	\$1,509.32
Grading & Paving Sub Total				\$81,308.00		\$83,404.75		\$82,546.32
Base Bid Sub Total				\$146,651.00		\$150,433.04		\$156,039.11
Alternate No. 1 - Fairview Road Ditch Work								
43	Lineal Feet of Full Depth Sawcutting	270	\$2.00	\$540.00	\$1.13	\$305.10	\$1.65	\$445.50
44	Cubic Yards of Common Excavation, including Asphaltic Pavement Removal	165	\$14.40	\$2,376.00	\$15.85	\$2,615.25	\$17.57	\$2,899.05
45	Lineal Feet of Special Ditching	280	\$8.00	\$2,240.00	\$8.63	\$2,416.40	\$6.93	\$1,940.40
46	Square Yards Install & Maintain Topsoil, Seed, Fertilize & Mulch	625	\$6.00	\$3,750.00	\$0.87	\$543.75	\$2.79	\$1,743.75
Alternate No. 1 Sub Total				\$8,906.00		\$5,880.50		\$7,028.70
Base Bid + Alternate No. 1 Total				\$155,557.00		\$156,313.54		\$163,067.81

Clayton Elementary School
 Reconstruction of Parking Lot and Drives
 Project Number: 1-0300-006
 Bid Opening: Tuesday, January 31, 2017; 10:00 AM
 Engineer: Jeff Schultz, P.E.



Item	Description	Plan Quantity	Gene Frederickson Trucking & Excavating Kaukauna, WI		Vinton Construction Co. Manitowoc, WI		Sommers Construction Company Shiocton, WI	
			Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount
General Work								
1	Lump Sum Mobilization	1	\$8,073.34	\$8,073.34	\$9,750.00	\$9,750.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00
2	Lump Sum Traffic Control	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
General Work Sub Total				\$10,573.34		\$10,300.00		\$14,000.00
Erosion Control								
3	Each Install & Maintain Stone Tracking Pad	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$700.00	\$700.00
4	Lineal Feet of Install & Maintain Silt Fence	500	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00
5	Each Install & Maintain Yard Drain Protection	5	\$95.00	\$475.00	\$65.00	\$325.00	\$65.00	\$325.00
6	Each Install & Maintain Sand Bag Culvert Ditch Check Protection	1	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
7	S.Y Install & Maintain Topsoil, Seed, Fertilize & Mulch	65	\$9.50	\$617.50	\$6.00	\$390.00	\$6.00	\$390.00
8	S.Y. Install & Maintain Topsoil, Seed & Fertilize	400	\$7.10	\$2,840.00	\$6.00	\$2,400.00	\$6.00	\$2,400.00
9	S.Y. Install & Maintain Class I, Type A Erosion Matting	125	\$2.10	\$262.50	\$2.25	\$281.25	\$2.25	\$281.25
10	Lump Sum Erosion Control Monitoring, Record Keeping & Termination	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
Erosion Control Sub Total				\$7,520.00		\$4,946.26		\$6,146.25
Demolition								
11	Lineal Feet of Full Depth Sawcutting	158	\$4.50	\$711.00	\$3.00	\$474.00	\$2.50	\$395.00
12	Cubic Yards of Common Excavation, including Asphaltic Pavement Removal	1,400	\$9.75	\$13,650.00	\$14.34	\$20,076.00	\$13.65	\$19,110.00
13	Square Feet of Concrete Pavement Removal	262	\$2.50	\$655.00	\$0.75	\$196.50	\$1.50	\$393.00
14	Lineal Feet of Fence Removal	40	\$18.75	\$750.00	\$18.75	\$750.00	\$12.50	\$500.00
15	Lineal Feet of Fence Removal & Salvage Fence	270	\$2.60	\$702.00	\$2.60	\$702.00	\$8.52	\$2,300.40
16	Each Removal of Fence Posts	31	\$27.45	\$850.95	\$27.45	\$850.95	\$19.36	\$600.16
17	Lump Sum Stabilize Overhead Canopy	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
Demolition Sub Total				\$22,818.95		\$33,549.45		\$29,298.56
Storm Sewer								
18	Lineal Feet of 15" ADS Storm Sewer Pipe	320	\$29.00	\$9,280.00	\$32.50	\$10,400.00	\$38.85	\$12,432.00
19	Lineal Feet of 12" ADS Storm Sewer Pipe	320	\$26.00	\$8,320.00	\$30.50	\$9,760.00	\$36.85	\$11,792.00
20	Lineal Feet of 8" ADS Storm Sewer Pipe	100	\$22.00	\$2,200.00	\$24.00	\$2,400.00	\$34.85	\$3,485.00
21	Lineal Feet of 6" ADS Storm Sewer Pipe	30	\$18.00	\$540.00	\$21.80	\$654.00	\$34.85	\$1,045.50
22	Each 15" Endwall	1	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$272.00	\$272.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
23	Each 12" Endwall	1	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$272.00	\$272.00	\$425.00	\$425.00
24	Square Yards of Medium Rip-Rap over Filter Fabric	25	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$17.00	\$425.00
25	Vertical Feet of 48" Diameter Storm Sewer Manhole	6.80	\$265.00	\$1,802.00	\$232.00	\$1,577.60	\$445.25	\$3,027.70
26	Each Storm Manhole Casting	1	\$360.00	\$360.00	\$355.00	\$355.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
27	Each Storm Sewer Yard Drain w/ Casting	4	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,287.00	\$5,148.00	\$1,245.00	\$4,980.00
28	Lineal Feet of 4" Under-Drain Sewer w/Geotextile Fabric Sock including Stone	248	\$12.50	\$3,100.00	\$15.50	\$3,844.00	\$7.95	\$1,971.60
29	Each Downspout Collector	6	\$360.00	\$2,160.00	\$428.00	\$2,568.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
Storm Sewer Sub Total				\$360.00		\$33,882.00		\$38,250.60
Site								
30	Lineal Feet of Special Ditching	140	\$8.50	\$1,190.00	\$19.00	\$2,660.00	\$6.85	\$959.00
31	Tons of Additional Stone Base	2,050	\$9.85	\$20,192.50	\$11.15	\$22,857.50	\$12.45	\$25,522.50
32	Square Yards of Fine Grading	3,355	\$2.30	\$7,716.50	\$1.70	\$5,703.50	\$1.72	\$5,770.60
33	Tons of 1-3/4" Asphaltic Binder Pavement : Drive & Parking (3,355 S.Y.)	360	\$62.00	\$22,320.00	\$62.00	\$22,320.00	\$62.62	\$22,543.20
34	Tons of 1-3/4" Asphaltic Surface Pavement : Drive & Parking (3,355 S.Y.)	360	\$62.00	\$22,320.00	\$62.00	\$22,320.00	\$62.62	\$22,543.20
35	Square Feet of 5" Concrete Pavement	100	\$5.50	\$550.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$5.85	\$585.00
36	Square Feet of 7" Concrete Pavement for Trash Pad	600	\$7.00	\$4,200.00	\$6.65	\$3,990.00	\$6.75	\$4,050.00
37	Each Supply & Install Fence Post	27	\$70.50	\$1,903.50	\$70.50	\$1,903.50	\$55.56	\$1,500.12
38	Lineal Feet of Fence Re-Installation	270	\$2.75	\$742.50	\$2.75	\$742.50	\$10.00	\$2,700.00
39	Lineal Feet 4-Inch Pavement Marking (Yellow)	1,215	\$0.30	\$364.50	\$0.30	\$364.50	\$0.30	\$364.50
40	Lineal Feet 4-Inch Diagonal Handicap Pavement Marking (Yellow)	480	\$0.30	\$144.00	\$0.30	\$144.00	\$0.30	\$144.00
41	Each Handicap Symbol Pavement Marking	4	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$100.00
42	Each Bollard	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
Grading & Paving Sub Total				\$82,243.50		\$84,905.50		\$87,782.12
Base Bid Sub Total				\$157,037.79		\$171,951.81		\$179,160.73
Alternate No. 1 - Fairview Road Ditch Work								
43	Lineal Feet of Full Depth Sawcutting	270	\$4.50	\$1,215.00	\$2.00	\$540.00	\$2.50	\$675.00
44	Cubic Yards of Common Excavation, including Asphaltic Pavement Removal	165	\$9.75	\$1,608.75	\$14.34	\$2,366.10	\$14.65	\$2,417.25
45	Lineal Feet of Special Ditching	280	\$8.50	\$2,380.00	\$10.40	\$2,912.00	\$6.85	\$1,918.00
46	Square Yards Install & Maintain Topsoil, Seed, Fertilize & Mulch	625	\$6.50	\$4,062.50	\$6.00	\$3,750.00	\$6.00	\$3,750.00
Alternate No. 1 Sub Total				\$9,266.25		\$9,568.10		\$8,760.25
Base Bid + Alternate No. 1 Total				\$166,304.04		\$181,519.91		\$187,920.98